11 Asia Pacific Trade 4.    400,000             400,000 

12 TOTALS     18,027,778    22,895,512    1,717,990      42,641,280 

13  

14 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

15 Full Time   42 

16 Part Time   2 

17 TOTAL   44 

18  

19 1.  Of this general fund appropriation, two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

20 ($250,000.00) shall only be available for expenditure if there is a change of 

21 governor as a result of the 2026 general election.  This appropriation is for 

22 transition staff salaries, travel, expenses incurred in relocating to and 

23 from the governor's mansion and other related office expenses, except that up

[...]

5 Bucking Horse & Rider             50,000 SR    50,000 

6 TOTALS     9,042,792    290,809    771,822      10,105,423 

7  

8 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

9 Full Time   33 

10 Part Time   0 

11 TOTAL   33 

12  

13 1.  Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred twenty-five thousand 

14 dollars ($125,000.00) is appropriated for the costs of publication required 

15 by W.S. 22-24-318 for any ballot proposition for an initiative appearing on 

16 the 2026 statewide election ballot. It is the intent of the legislature that 

17 this appropriation not be included in the secretary of state's standard

[...]

17 State Library     4,748,853    2,614,616    4,067,901 SR    11,431,370 

18 TOTALS     107,845,203    2,614,616    973,377,755                  1,083,837,574 

19   

1 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

2 Full Time   290 

3 Part Time   1 

4 TOTAL   291 

5  

6 1.  Of this other funds appropriation, five million two hundred nine thousand 

7 dollars ($5,209,000.00)IS is appropriated from the motor vehicle depreciation 

8 account for the period beginning July 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2027 for 

9 vehicle replacements.  It is the intent of the legislature that the 

10 department of administration and information include any requested amount for

[...]

7 is appropriated for expenditure in accordance with chapter 2 of the Wyoming 

8 animal damage management board rules and for gray wolf depredation 

9 compensation.  This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for 

10 any other purpose.   

11  

12 3.   (a)  Of this general fund appropriation, one million six hundred thousand 

13 dollars ($1,600,000.00) is appropriated for:  

14  

15  (i)  Special projects prioritized for preventing listing of a 

16 species as endangered under the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973, 16 

17 U.S.C. § 1531 et seq., as amended; 

18  

19  (ii)  Projects that directly involve predator control that will

[...]

9 Liquor Division 2.            12,492,176 EF    12,492,176 

10 TOTALS     37,755,188    0    13,467,936      51,223,124 

11  

12 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

13 Full Time   124 

14 Part Time   0 

15 TOTAL   124 

16  

17 1.  Of this general fund appropriation, twelve million dollars 

18 ($12,000,000.00) is appropriated for the property tax relief program pursuant 

19 to W.S. 39-13-109(c)(v) for refunds to qualified applicants during the period 

20 beginning July 1, 2026 and ending December 31, 2026.  

21  

22 2.  Pursuant to W.S. 9-4-205(d) and 12-2-302(b), expenditures necessary to

[...]

11 Governor's Council on DD     437,447    1,022,650    18,338 SR    1,478,435 

12 TOTALS     78,603,139    24,614,687    17,300,060      120,517,886 

13  

14 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

15 Full Time   235 

16 Part Time   1 

17 TOTAL   236 

18  

19 1.  Of this general fund appropriation, forty-three thousand dollars 

20 ($43,000.00) is appropriated for employer-funded Wyoming state bar dues for 

21 attorneys employed within any division of the office of the attorney general.  

22 This appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other 

23 purpose. 

24  

1 2.

[...]

21               19,527,967 SR    48,429,350 

22 TOTALS     32,582,549    12,080,583    27,771,124      72,434,256 

23  

1 AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES  

2 Full Time   151 

3 Part Time   67 

4 TOTAL   218 

5  

6 1.  Of this general fund appropriation, one hundred twenty thousand dollars 

7 ($120,000.00) is appropriated for the "We the People" educational program.  

8 No funds from this appropriation shall be expended to pay or reimburse the 

9 University of Wyoming for indirect cost recovery or overhead expenses for the 

10 administration of the "We the People" educational program.